Registrar of Voters

777 East Rialto Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415 Phone (909) 387-8300 Fax (909) 387-2022 www.sbcountyelections.com

## **Public Notice**

June 10, 2013

## Yucca Valley Airport District Special Tax Mail Ballot Election – Measure Z Election Information

The San Bernardino County Elections Office reminds voters that an all-mail ballot Special Tax Election is being held on Tuesday, July 2, 2013 in the Yucca Valley Airport District.

The deadline to register to vote in the Special Tax Election is Monday, June 17, 2013. Voters will decide whether to approve a special tax to help operate and maintain the District's facilities.

Mail ballots were delivered to voters' mailboxes beginning Friday, June 7, 2013.

Voters may drop off their voted ballots through Tuesday, July 2 at the Yucca Valley Town Clerk's Office, 57090 Twentynine Palms Highway, in Yucca Valley during regular business hours or the San Bernardino County Elections Office, 777 E. Rialto Ave. in San Bernardino from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday through Friday.

Voters may request a replacement mail ballot until Tuesday, June 25 by calling the Elections Office at (909) 387-8300. After June 25, voters must come in person to the Elections Office for a replacement ballot.

Ballots must be received by 8 p.m. on Election Day in order to be accepted. A ballot postmarked on Election Day, but not received in the Elections Office, will not be counted.

For more information about the Special Tax Election, visit www.sbcountyelections.com